2 E Y E S  T O  T H E  G R O U N D .  M I N D S  T O  T H E  H O R I Z O N . ™
OVERVIEW
Signature Control Systems, Inc. can trace its roots in the
irrigation industry to humble beginnings over 100 years ago.
Since then, Signature® has been dedicated to providing the
highest-quality products and services in the landscape and
irrigation industry.
Signature® is an industry leader in the design and manufacture

   -EPA WaterSense Approved
    (Intelligent models only)
HOW TO ORDER
COMMUNICATION
    Integrated Wi-Fi Modem
    - IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
       Compatible
8210 04
06
08
12
I = Intelligent 10 = Integrated Wi-Fi
         Modem
USA = United States
ISO*
*International models -  Enter ISO Country Code
   ie. Spain = ESP, France = FRA, etc.
Model Stations Program Type Communication Type Country Code
8210 -12-I10-USA
Residential
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input ( Plug in Transformer )
USA & Canada:  120VAC, 60Hz
International: 230VAC, 50Hz
Station Output
All Models: 24VAC, 0.83 Amp
Max Load Per Station
All Models:  0.83 Amp
DIMENSIONS (H X W X D)
Cabinet
7” (17,8 cm) x 5 5/8” (14,3 cm) x 2” (5,1 cm)
Enclosure Material: Plastic
Enclosure Type: Indoor
CERTIFICATIONS
Industry/Testing: UL, cUL, CE, CSA,
C-tick, FCC Part 15
SCHEDULING OPTIONS
Odd/Even √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Interval (Days) 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99 1-99
12 Month Calendar √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Weekday 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks 4 wks
Water Budgeting/ Month
0 to
999%
0 to 999%
0 to
999%
0 to
999%
0 to 999% 0 to 999%
0 to
999%
0 to 999% 0 to 999% 0 to 999%
Stacking Start Times √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Rain Delay √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Delay Between Stations
(Up To)
18 hr 18 hr 12 hr 18 hr 18 hr 18 hr 18 hr 18 hr 18 hr 18 hr
Simultaneous Multi-Sta-
tion Operation
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 15 2
Cycle & Soak √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Overlapping Programs √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
 8210 8240 8250 8260 8310 8340 8360 8700 8700D 8800
PRIMARY APPLICATION
Residential √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Light Commercial  √ √ √ √ √ √ √

   - EPA WaterSense Approved
      (Intelligent models only)
HOW TO ORDER
COMMUNICATION
   Integrated Cellular  Modem
    - GSM Radio
    - CDMA Radio
    Integrated Wi-Fi Modem
    Optional Remote
    Communication with
    RF (iWAN)
8260 04
06
08
10
12
B = Basic
I = Intelligent
4 = GSM Radio Only
5 = CDMA Radio Only
6 = GSM Radio + RF (iWAN)
7 = CDMA + RF (iWAN)
10 = Wi-Fi Modem Only
12 = Wi-Fi + RF (iWAN)
USA = United States
ISO*
*International models -  Enter ISO country code
  ie. Spain = ESP, France = FRA, etc.
Model Program Type Communication Type Country Code
8260 -12-I4-USA
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input
USA & Canada:  120VAC, 60Hz
International: 230VAC, 50Hz
Station Output
All Models: 24VAC, 0.83 Amp
Max Load Per Station
All Models:  0.83 Amp
Station Capacity
All Models: One 24VAC, 6VA Solenoid
Valve per Station Plus a Master Valve
DIMENSIONS (H X W X D)
Cabinet:
7” (17,8 cm) x 5 5/8” (14,3 cm) x 2” (5,1 cm)
Enclosure Material: Plastic
Enclosure Type: Indoor
CERTIFICATIONS
Industry/Testing: UL, cUL, CE,
CSA, C-tick, FCC Part 15
Residential
Stations
w w w . S i g n a t u r e C o n t r o l S y s t e m s . c o m 13
TM
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input
USA & Canada:  120VAC, 60Hz
International: 230VAC, 50Hz
Station Output

Outdoor, 50, 75, 100, or 125 Station (2-wire Decoder), Integrated Cellular Modem, Web-
Based Intelligent Irrigation Controller
HOW TO ORDER
8700D 050
075
100
125
B = Basic
I = Intelligent
Model Stations Program Type Communication Type Country Code
8700D -050-I5-USA
FEATURES
   Model Type:  Outdoor
   Enclosure Type:  Plastic, Wall Mount
   Programming Type:  Basic or Intelligent
   Number of Stations:  50, 75, 100, 125
   Number of Programs:  16
   Programmable Events: 64
   Number of Start Times:  4
   Master Valve Pump Starts: 1
   Run Times:  1 Min to 17 Hrs 59 Min
   Integrated Sensor Terminals:  2
   Flexible Scheduling Options:
   - Day(s) of Week
   - Day(s) of Month
   - Day(s) of Year
   - Day(s) to Skip (1-99 Days)
   - Odd/Even
Qualifies for Water
Conservation Rebates
- EPA WaterSense Approved
  (Intelligent models only)
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input
USA & Canada:  120VAC, 60Hz
International: 230VAC, 50Hz
Station Output
All Models: 24VAC, 1.0 Amp
Max Load Per Station
All Models:  1.0 Amp
Station Capacity
All Models: Two 24VAC, 6VA Solenoid
Valve per Station Plus a Master Valve
DIMENSIONS (H X W X D)
Weather Resisitant Cabinet:
9” (22.9 cm) x 12 (30.5 cm) x 5” (12.5 cm)
Enclosure Material: Plastic
Enclosure Type: Outdoor
CERTIFICATIONS
Industry/Testing: UL, cUL, CE, CSA,
C-tick, FCC Part 15
Commercial/Municipal
COMMUNICATION
   Integrated Cellular  Modem
    - GSM Radio
    - CDMA Radio
    Integrated Wi-Fi Modem
    Optional Remote
    Communication with
    RF (iWAN)
4 = GSM Radio Only
5 = CDMA Radio Only
6 = GSM Radio + RF (iWAN)
7 = CDMA + RF (iWAN)
10 = Wi-Fi Modem Only
12 = Wi-Fi + RF (iWAN)
18 E Y E S  T O  T H E  G R O U N D .  M I N D S  T O  T H E  H O R I Z O N . ™
Optional:
EXPANSION PANEL MOUNT
VALVE MODULES
(8 / 16 STATIONS EACH)
USA = United States
ISO*
*International models -  Enter ISO country code
  ie. Spain = ESP, France = FRA, etc.
SHARE TM 8700VM
Outdoor, 8 to 48 Station, Retrofit Into Wall Mount or Pedestal Enclosure, Integrated
Cellular Modem, Web-Based Intelligent Irrigation Controller
HOW TO ORDER
8700VM 08
16
24
32
40
48
B = Basic
I = Intelligent
Model Stations Program Type Communication Type Country Code
8700VM -16-I5-USA
FEATURES
   Model Type:  Outdoor
   Enclosure Type:  Retrofittable Controller
    For Installation Into Existing Wall Mount
    or Pedestal Enclosure
   Programming Type:  Basic or Intelligent
   Number of Stations:  8, 16, 24, 32, 40, 48
   Number of Programs:  16
   Programmable Events: 64
   Number of Start Times:  4
   Master Valve Pump Starts: 1
   Run Times:  1 Min to 17 Hrs 59 Min
   Integrated Sensor Terminals:  2
   Flexible Scheduling Options:
   - Day(s) of Week
   - Day(s) of Month
   - Day(s) of Year
Qualifies for Water
Conservation Rebates
- EPA WaterSense Approved
  (Intelligent models only)
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input
USA & Canada:  120VAC, 60Hz
International: 230VAC, 50Hz
Station Output
All Models: 24VAC, 1.0 Amp
Max Load Per Station
All Models:  1.0 Amp
Station Capacity:
All Models: Two 24VAC, 6VA Solenoid
Valve per Station Plus a Master Valve
DIMENSIONS (H X W X D)
Weather Resisitant Cabinet
9” (22.9 cm) x 12” (30.5 cm) x 5” (12.5 cm)
Enclosure Material: Plastic
Enclosure Type: Outdoor
CERTIFICATIONS
Industry/Testing: UL, cUL, CE, CSA,
C-tick, FCC Part 15
Commercial/Municipal
COMMUNICATION
   Integrated Cellular  Modem
    - GSM Radio
    - CDMA Radio
    Integrated Wi-Fi Modem
    Optional Remote
    Communication with
    RF (iWAN)
4 = GSM Radio Only
5 = CDMA Radio Only
6 = GSM Radio + RF (iWAN)
7 = CDMA + RF (iWAN)
10 = Wi-Fi Modem Only
12 = Wi-Fi + RF (iWAN)
w w w . S i g n a t u r e C o n t r o l S y s t e m s . c o m 19
TM
SHARE TM 8800
Outdoor, 16, 20, or 24 Station, Integrated Cellular Modem, Web-Based Intelligent
Irrigation Controller